AMENDMENT #2 to Contract K-1213-78
This Amendment is made effective as of the _ day of November 2014, by and between
PRA Government Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company d/b/a RDS
(“RDS”), and the City of Norman, and Oklahoma Municipal Corporation (“Client”).
RECITALS
1. Client and RDS entered into an Agreement dated November 13, 2012 whereby
RDS agreed to perform certain compliance Auditing Services related to various

tax and fee revenues on behalf of and as designated by the Client.

2. Client and RDS amended the Agreement on October 8, 2013, extending the
Agreement for an additional one-year term.

3. RDS and Client desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement.

4. RDS fees have increased from $85 per hour to $90 per hour.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties agree
as follows:

1. The Agreement will commence on the Effective Date and end on the date that is
one year following the Effective Date.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect and shall in no way be affected by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have approved this Agreement and authorized
signatures below as of the dates there set out.

APPROVED by RDS this _20th day of November , 2014.

ATTEST:

Secretary



Amendment Two to Contract No. K-1213-78
Page 2

APPROVED by The Council of the City of Norman this _ day of
, 2014,
THE CITY OF NORMAN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
CITY CLERK

APPROVED as to form and legality this | _day of érorde. 2014,

14/6%

CITX ATTORNEY



